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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey March 13, 3pm — April 24, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 9,889
Response rate 11.4%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination

distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 14/4-24/4/2022 (N=5,933)

Q1 Have you ever
contracted COVID-19?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24% 76%

B Yes mNo/don't know



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 13/3-24/4/2022 (N=9,857)
Last survey period: 20/2-13/3/2022 (N=7,329)
Second last survey period: 7-20/2/2022 (N=8,984)

Don't know / Average
hard to say J

Latest 22% 18% V¥V *

Q2 How likely do you think it

Is that you will contract novel

coronavirus pneumonia over Last 21% 30%
the next one month?

[Logarithmic Scale]
Second Last 24% 18%

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 13/3-24/4/2022 (N=9,877)
Last survey period: 20/2-13/3/2022 (N=7,330)
Second last survey period: 7-20/2/2022 (N=8,989)

L atest 10%A* 17% A% 713%™ 1.8
Q2 How satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the
government’s performance in Last 7% 12% 80% 1.6
handling novel coronavirus
pneumonia?
Second Last 14% 16% 69% 2.0

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of satisfaction, where 1 is the lowest

. e
and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean. STAAEET S



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia
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~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say * Significant change
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

4 H HH Survey date 14/4 15:00 — 22/4 19:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 4,510
[E]fELE% Response rate 4.8%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

e E HEH Latest survey date: 14-22/4/2022 (N=4,510)
_FZR&E7E HEH Last survey date: 11-16/3/2022 (N=6,324)
b EREEE HEH Second last survey date: 14-18/2/2022 (N=4,984)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BLtam NBBETED - " BARERREES > AU ANARTOHEBIFBER
AT © Kﬁ’ﬂﬁﬂ%%MFF&%n%%%ﬂkﬁm BE L HEmERHH
LA SRR T BUSEA ﬁ?w%éwﬁ’ﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬂﬁﬂ%—% FHh > Al
RAREH AR - ﬁ%%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “Since the outbreak of the fifth wave
of the epidemic, many people are still expecting the government to relax the
restriction on group gathering. However, the government has to maintain the four-
person limit for fear of a recurrence of the epidemic. In fact, since people’'s immunity
has been improved, the government should respond to the public's wishes before
Mother's Day and let the market activities return to normal. In addition, if border
resumption iIs not possible for the Mainland, then we have to consider foreign
countries.”
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Survey Topic




Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s satistaction with the HKSAR Government

Satisfaction rate 10% 19% Record since Jan. 2022
Dissatisfaction rate 2% 61% V11% * Record low since Jan. 2022
Net satisfaction rate -62% -42% Record since Jan. 2022

Mean value 1.8 2.2 Record since Feb. 2022

Regarding the HKSAR Government, the latest satisfaction rate is 19%, whereas
dissatisfaction rate stands at 61%, thus the net satisfaction is negative 42

percentage points, which by 20 percentage points from a month
ago. The mean score Is 2.2, meaning close to “quite dissatisfied” in general.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s trust in the HKSAR Government

Trust 24% 37% Record since Dec. 2021
Distrust 58% 45% V13% * Record low since Nov. 2021
Net trust -35% -8% Record since Nov. 2021

Mean value 2.3 2.7 Record since Dec. 2021

Regarding people’s trust in the HKSAR Government, 37% of the respondents expressed
trust, 45% expressed distrust, thus the net trust value Is negative 8 percentage points,
which by 26 percentage points from a month ago. The mean score iIs 2.7,

meaning between “quite distrust” and “half-half” in general.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

Net satisfaction rates of society’s conditions

Political condition -41% -30% Record since Jan. 2022
Livelihood condition -57% -36% Record since Dec. 2021
Economic condition -64% -50% Record since Jan. 2022

As for people’s satisfaction with the current political, livelihood and economic
conditions, the net satisfaction rates are negative 30, negative 36 and negative 50
percentage points respectively. The mean scores fall between 2.2 and 2.3, meaning
between “quite dissatisfied” and “half-half” in general. The net satisfaction rates of
all conditions have compared to a month ago.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government
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Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

Public Sentiment Index (PSI)

Public Sentiment Index (PSI) 59.4 Record since Feb. 2022
Government Appraisal (GA) 62.0 73.6 Record since Jan. 2022
Society Appraisal (SA) 58.2 78.1 Record since Feb. 2022

All PSI, GA and SA scores range between 0 to 200, with 100 meaning normal.

The latest PSI stands at 77.0, up by 17.6 points from early April. It can be considered
as among the worst 6% across the past 20 years or so. Two component scores of PSI

also can be considered as among the worst 4% and 7% across the past 20 years or so
respectively.



Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

T5)

A
=
m

RiFE® (%H

Public Sentiment Index (monthly average)

(7/1992 - 4/2022)

150

130
110
90
70
50

o
o™

ceoe/t
1¢0¢/L
1¢0¢/T
0¢0¢/.L
0c0e/T
610¢/L
610¢/T
8T0¢/L
6:0¢/T
L10¢/L
LT0¢/T
9T0¢/L
910¢/T
ST0¢/L
ST0Z/T
v10¢/.L
v102/T
€T0¢/L
0T
¢10¢/L
¢10e/T
110¢/L
TT0¢/T
0toz/L
0T0Z/T
600¢/L
600¢/T
800¢/.
800¢/T
L00¢/L
L00¢/T
900¢/.
anoe/T
§00¢/L
S00¢/T
700¢/.L
¥00¢/T
€00¢/L
€00¢/T
¢00¢/L
€00¢/T
100¢/L
100¢/T
000¢/L
000¢/T
666T/L
666T/T
866T/.
866T/T
L66T/L
L66T/T
966T/L
966T/T
S66T/.
S66T/T
v66T/L
v66T/T
€66T/L
€66T/T
C66T/L

§& HH{ Date of survey

A



Survey Topic

People’s Appraisal of Policy Areas of the Government

Handling relation with the Central Government
Protecting human rights and freedom
Maintaining economic prosperity

Improving people’s livelihood

Pace of democratic development



Survey Result - People’s Appraisal of Policy Areas of the Government

Handling relation with the Central

S —— 1% 1% V1% Record low since Apr. 2021

Protecting human rights and freedom -9% -12% V4% Record low since Apr. 2021
Maintaining economic prosperity -30% -26% Record since Dec. 2018
Improving people’s livelihood -16% -30% V149% * Record low since Apr. 2021
Pace of democratic development -28% -31% V3% Record low since Apr. 2021

The latest net satisfaction rates of four policy areas are negative. Only that in handling its relation with the Central
Government stands at positive 1 percentage point, while the net satisfaction rates of the government’s performance in
protecting human rights and freedom, its pace of democratic development, maintaining economic prosperity
and improving people’s livelihood stand at negative 12, negative 26, negative 30 and negative 31 percentage points
respectively. The net satisfaction rate of maintaining economic prosperity has registered significant and dramatic
decrease compared to five months ago, whereas the net satisfaction rate of the performance in its pace of democratic
development has registered a since December 2018.
* Significant change



Survey Result - People’s Appraisal of Policy Areas of the Government

T R EBNFSREFRVARHE- SFEER (EXEH)
People's Net Satisfaction of the Performance of the HKSAR Government in Different Aspects - Combined Charts

(Per Poll)
(711997 — 4/2022)
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Survey Result - People’s Appraisal of Policy Areas of the Government

T R EBNFSREFRVARHE- SFEER (EXEH)
People's Net Satisfaction of the Performance of the HKSAR Government in Different Aspects - Combined Charts

(Per Poll)
(12/2017 — 4/2022)
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